Eighteen 18 XVIII Ιη΄ 

Nineteen 19 XIX Ιθ΄ 

Twenty 20 XX κ΄ 

Twenty-one 21 XXI κα΄ 

Twenty-two 22 XXII κβ΄ 

Thirty 30 XXX λ΄ 

Forty 40 XL µ΄ 

Fifty 50 L ν΄ 

Sixty 60 LX ξ΄ 

Seventy 70 LXX ο΄ 

Eighty 80 LXXX Π΄ 

Ninety 90 XC ל΄ (koppa) 

One hundred 100 C ρ΄ 

One hundred and one 101 CI ρα΄ 

Table A.1 — Arabic, Roman and Hellenic numbering system (continued) 

Number name 
(English) 

Arabic system sign Roman system sign Hellenic system sign a 

Two hundred 200 CC σ΄ 

Three hundred 300 CCC τ΄ 

Four hundred 400 CD υ΄ 

Five hundred 500 D φ΄